
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

REF NO: JCI/JUTE/SALES/2024-25/DS1                                                                  Date: 19/11/2024 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

FOR KOLKATA LANDED BASIS  
 

THE QUOTATION FOR THE RAW JUTE OF CROP YEAR 2022-23 FOR LOTS/ VARITIES/ GRADES 
FOR THE DAY ARE AS UNDER: 

(Quantity in Quintals) 

Lot 
No 

Region 
Jute 

Variety 
TD2 TD3 TD4 TD5 TD6 TD7 Total  LOT SIZE  

Kolkata 
Landed 

Indicative 
TD5/W5 

Rate 
(Rs./Qtls) 

1 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 39 146 878 478 18   1559 

2892 

6125 

Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 0 139 554 36 0 729 6125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 27 343 235 0 605 6125 

2 
Berhampore TOSSA 0 0 82 1091 711 0 1883 

2421 
6125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 51 304 183 0 538 6125 

3 
Berhampore TOSSA 0 4 94 1042 699 3 1842 

3126 
6125 

Cooch Bihar TOSSA 0 6 79 387 584 228 1284 7125 

4 
Kolkata TOSSA 0 28 608 961 280 0 1877 

3174 
6125 

Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 3 350 618 325 0 1296 6125 

5 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 0 161 1275 459 28 1924 

3762 

6925 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 124 523 536 69 1252 6225 

Bethuadahari TOSSA 0 19 67 274 226 0 587 6125 

6 
Berhampore TOSSA 0 16 61 1293 1116 19 2506 

3662 
6125 

Bethuadahari TOSSA 1 33 225 571 326 0 1156 6125 

7 
Berhampore TOSSA 0 0 88 1123 575 0 1787 

3506 
6125 

Bethuadahari TOSSA 18 51 380 834 432 4 1719 6125 

8 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 60 341 156 49 606 

2512 

6225 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 0 28 362 207 0 597 6925 

Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 18 820 471 0 1308 6725 

9 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 39 353 241 16 650 

2418 

6225 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 0 12 361 234 3 609 6925 

Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 33 822 304 0 1159 6725 

10 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 37 247 425 54 763 

3285 

6225 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 0 198 893 164 0 1255 6925 

Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 24 742 502 0 1268 6725 

11 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 6 153 939 125 0 1223 

2533 

6925 

Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 22 375 213 0 611 6725 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 76 428 195 0 699 6125 

12 
Gouripure TOSSA 0 0 7 481 368 0 857 

2774 
6725 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 4 575 112 0 691 6125 

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

Lot 
No 

Region 
Jute 

Variety 
TD2 TD3 TD4 TD5 TD6 TD7 Total  LOT SIZE  

Kolkata 
Landed 

Indicative 
TD5/W5 

Rate 
(Rs./Qtls) 

Cooch Bihar TOSSA 0 7 100 299 188 64 659 7125 

Siliguri TOSSA 0 0 18 265 285 0 568 7125 

13 
Bethuadahari TOSSA 19 225 532 989 676 31 2473 

3381 
6125 

Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 3 241 383 280 0 907 6125 

14 
Bethuadahari TOSSA 0 46 142 685 687 0 1560 

2953 
6125 

Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 7 454 513 419 0 1393 6125 

15 
Bethuadahari TOSSA 1 194 602 720 462 55 2034 

3306 
6125 

Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 0 89 775 408 0 1272 6125 

16 

Bethuadahari TOSSA 0 98 347 556 189 1 1192 

3427 

6125 

Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 3 152 1030 434 1 1620 6125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 12 443 161 0 615 6125 

17 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 3 241 684 231 0 1159 

3560 
6125 

Kolkata TOSSA 0 88 766 869 678 0 2400 6125 

18 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 0 58 465 200 3 726 

3290 
6125 

Kolkata TOSSA 0 21 882 1164 498 0 2564 6125 

19 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 1 234 758 235 0 1229 

3545 
6125 

Kolkata TOSSA 0 67 709 1171 368 0 2315 6125 

20 
Bethuadahari TOSSA 1 30 222 724 167 7 1152 

3494 
6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 10 186 1635 511 0 2342 6125 

21 

Bethuadahari TOSSA 0 55 136 520 302 3 1016 

3576 

6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 0 9 773 1021 176 1979 6125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 15 378 188 0 581 6125 

22 
Bethuadahari TOSSA 0 130 347 578 150 0 1205 

3446 
6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 30 153 1097 954 7 2241 6125 

23 
Bethuadahari TOSSA 0 88 337 1593 699 3 2719 

3300 
6125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 15 378 188 0 581 6125 

24 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 4 186 787 401 0 1378 

3241 
6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 6 133 596 992 136 1863 6125 

25 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 0 30 459 547 55 1091 

3060 
6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 9 69 1247 645 0 1970 6125 

26 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 7 79 650 419 27 1182 

3689 
6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 0 46 1599 863 0 2508 6125 

27 
Krishnanagar TOSSA 0 19 136 815 274 6 1250 

3303 
6125 

Berhampore TOSSA 0 3 86 1204 755 4 2053 6125 

28 

Kolkata TOSSA 0 22 390 992 484 7 1897 

2795 

6125 

Gouripure TOSSA 0 0 6 253 520 13 793 6725 

Bhadrak TOSSA 0 0 10 94 1 0 106 6725 

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

Lot 
No 

Region 
Jute 

Variety 
TD2 TD3 TD4 TD5 TD6 TD7 Total  LOT SIZE  

Kolkata 
Landed 

Indicative 
TD5/W5 

Rate 
(Rs./Qtls) 

29 
Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 69 1597 703 4 2374 

3527 
6725 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 31 487 387 247 1153 6225 

30 
Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 118 1325 1274 12 2728 

3335 
6725 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 54 247 265 40 606 6225 

31 
Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 149 1539 867 30 2585 

3278 
6725 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 16 347 267 63 693 6225 

32 
Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 34 1180 1195 0 2409 

3196 
6725 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 142 294 308 43 787 6225 

33 
Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 168 2098 735 0 3001 

3305 
6725 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 40 115 122 27 304 6225 

34 

Guwahati TOSSA 0 0 1 356 654 66 1077 

3461 

6725 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 246 164 320 61 791 6225 

Siliguri TOSSA 0 0 13 344 469 92 919 7125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 21 279 289 85 673 6125 

35 
Nagaon TOSSA 0 1 286 2371 733 27 3418 

3893 
6925 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 46 246 168 15 475 6225 

36 

Nagaon TOSSA 1 22 335 1164 219 0 1742 

2984 

6925 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 155 255 185 64 659 6225 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 15 380 189 0 584 6125 

37 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 0 83 1481 820 18 2402 

3555 

6925 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 33 158 267 22 480 6225 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 21 279 289 85 673 6125 

38 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 0 82 1006 538 3 1629 

3010 

6925 

Forbeshganj TOSSA 0 0 43 361 301 3 708 6225 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 21 279 289 85 673 6125 

39 

Nagaon TOSSA 0 10 192 1144 109 0 1456 

3306 

6925 

Cooch Bihar TOSSA 0 10 64 322 593 188 1177 7125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 21 279 289 85 673 6125 

40 

Nagaon TOSSA 1 12 432 1760 189 0 2394 

3895 

6925 

Cooch Bihar TOSSA 0 1 36 259 401 113 811 7125 

Tulshihata TOSSA 0 0 25 283 294 88 690 6125 

 

1) The above price quotations are only indicative not offers from JCI. The final quotation shall be 

given only on receipt of the firm offers from the buyers. It is to be noted that under quoting 

is not allowed. The quantitative grade descriptions are indicative subject to variation (±5%) 

on nominal weight basis.  

 

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

 

2)  The above indicative rates (quotation) is on TD5 basis with following grade difference:—  

REGION 
GRADE WISE DIFFERENTIAL RATES 

TD2 TD3 TD4 TD5 TD6 TD7 TD8 

Berhampore 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Bethuadahari 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Krishnanagar 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Kolkata 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Tulshihata 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Cochbihar 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Siliguri 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

Gouripore 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 400 REF-800 REF-1000 

Guwahati 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 400 REF-800 REF-1000 

Nagaon 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 400 REF-800 REF-1000 

Bhadrak 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 400 REF-800 REF-1000 

Forbesganj 950+REF 650+REF 400+REF REF REF – 300 REF-600 REF-800 

The Above “Kolkata-landed Indicative TD5 rates” relates to Kolkata-landed Mill Delivery (covering 
mills in the district of Kolkata, Howrah, Hooghly, South/North 24 Parganas in West Bengal). 

 

3) The offers from buyers shall be submitted in the following format – to JCI, HO before 3:00 PM 

within three working day i.e. 21/11/2024 in writing on the letter head of the mill duly signed by 

the mill authority  

Lot 
No 

Region 

Region 
Wise 
Qty.  

(In Qtls.) 

LOT SIZE   
(in Qtls) 

Delivery Type 
TD5 Basis offer 

price  (Rs./Qtls.) 

(Quote in words) 
RUPEES/QTL 

1 

Berhampore 1559 

2892 

Mill Delivery     

Krishnanagar 729 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 605 Mill Delivery     

2 
Berhampore 1883 

2421 
Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 538 Mill Delivery     

3 
Berhampore 1842 

3126 
Mill Delivery     

Cooch Bihar 1284 Mill Delivery     

4 
Kolkata 1877 

3174 
Mill Delivery     

Krishnanagar 1296 Mill Delivery     

5 

Nagaon 1924 

3762 

Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 1252 Mill Delivery     

Bethuadahari 587 Mill Delivery     

6 
Berhampore 2506 

3662 
Mill Delivery     

Bethuadahari 1156 Mill Delivery     

7 Berhampore 1787 3506 Mill Delivery     

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

Lot 
No 

Region 

Region 
Wise 
Qty.  

(In Qtls.) 

LOT SIZE   
(in Qtls) 

Delivery Type 
TD5 Basis offer 

price  (Rs./Qtls.) 

(Quote in words) 
RUPEES/QTL 

Bethuadahari 1719 Mill Delivery     

8 

Forbeshganj 606 

2512 

Mill Delivery     

Nagaon 597 Mill Delivery     

Guwahati 1308 Mill Delivery     

9 

Forbeshganj 650 

2418 

Mill Delivery     

Nagaon 609 Mill Delivery     

Guwahati 1159 Mill Delivery     

10 

Forbeshganj 763 

3285 

Mill Delivery     

Nagaon 1255 Mill Delivery     

Guwahati 1268 Mill Delivery     

11 

Nagaon 1223 

2533 

Mill Delivery     

Guwahati 611 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 699 Mill Delivery     

12 

Gouripure 857 

2774 

Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 691 Mill Delivery     

Cooch Bihar 659 Mill Delivery     

Siliguri 568 Mill Delivery     

13 
Bethuadahari 2473 

3381 
Mill Delivery     

Krishnanagar 907 Mill Delivery     

14 
Bethuadahari 1560 

2953 
Mill Delivery     

Krishnanagar 1393 Mill Delivery     

15 
Bethuadahari 2034 

3306 
Mill Delivery     

Krishnanagar 1272 Mill Delivery     

16 

Bethuadahari 1192 

3427 

Mill Delivery     

Krishnanagar 1620 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 615 Mill Delivery     

17 
Krishnanagar 1159 

3560 
Mill Delivery     

Kolkata 2400 Mill Delivery     

18 
Krishnanagar 726 

3290 
Mill Delivery     

Kolkata 2564 Mill Delivery     

19 
Krishnanagar 1229 

3545 
Mill Delivery     

Kolkata 2315 Mill Delivery     

20 
Bethuadahari 1152 

3494 
Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 2342 Mill Delivery     

21 

Bethuadahari 1016 

3576 

Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 1979 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 581 Mill Delivery     

22 
Bethuadahari 1205 

3446 
Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 2241 Mill Delivery     

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

Lot 
No 

Region 

Region 
Wise 
Qty.  

(In Qtls.) 

LOT SIZE   
(in Qtls) 

Delivery Type 
TD5 Basis offer 

price  (Rs./Qtls.) 

(Quote in words) 
RUPEES/QTL 

23 
Bethuadahari 2719 

3300 
Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 581 Mill Delivery     

24 
Krishnanagar 1378 

3241 
Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 1863 Mill Delivery     

25 
Krishnanagar 1091 

3060 
Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 1970 Mill Delivery     

26 
Krishnanagar 1182 

3689 
Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 2508 Mill Delivery     

27 
Krishnanagar 1250 

3303 
Mill Delivery     

Berhampore 2053 Mill Delivery     

28 

Kolkata 1897 

2795 

Mill Delivery     

Gouripure 793 Mill Delivery     

Bhadrak 106 Mill Delivery     

29 
Guwahati 2374 

3527 
Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 1153 Mill Delivery     

30 
Guwahati 2728 

3335 
Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 606 Mill Delivery     

31 
Guwahati 2585 

3278 
Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 693 Mill Delivery     

32 
Guwahati 2409 

3196 
Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 787 Mill Delivery     

33 
Guwahati 3001 

3305 
Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 304 Mill Delivery     

34 

Guwahati 1077 

3461 

Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 791 Mill Delivery     

Siliguri 919 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 673 Mill Delivery     

35 
Nagaon 3418 

3893 
Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 475 Mill Delivery     

36 

Nagaon 1742 

2984 

Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 659 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 584 Mill Delivery     

37 

Nagaon 2402 

3555 

Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 480 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 673 Mill Delivery     

38 

Nagaon 1629 

3010 

Mill Delivery     

Forbeshganj 708 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 673 Mill Delivery     

39 Nagaon 1456 3306 Mill Delivery     

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ई-मेल / E-mail: jci@jcimail.in| वेबसाइट / Website: www.jutecorp.in 

भारतीय पटसन ननगम लिलमटेड 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

प्रधान कार्ाालर्: पटसन भवन, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-सीएफ, एक्शन एररर्ा - 1, न्रू् टाउन, कोलकाता - 700156 

Head Office: Patsan Bhavan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Block-CF, Action Area – 1, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 

सी.आई.एन./ C.I.N.: U17232WB1971GOI027958 

 

 

 

Lot 
No 

Region 

Region 
Wise 
Qty.  

(In Qtls.) 

LOT SIZE   
(in Qtls) 

Delivery Type 
TD5 Basis offer 

price  (Rs./Qtls.) 

(Quote in words) 
RUPEES/QTL 

Cooch Bihar 1177 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 673 Mill Delivery     

40 

Nagaon 2394 

3895 

Mill Delivery     

Cooch Bihar 811 Mill Delivery     

Tulshihata 690 Mill Delivery     

Specification: Assorted raw jute in bale form of nominal weight 150 Kgs / 130 Kgs. 

4) Offer shall be sent to the following E-mail ID: sales@jcimail.in with the subject line as 

“QUOTATION FOR JCI/JUTE/SALES/2024-25/DS-1” on the letter head of the Mill Company. 

 

5) The sales confirmation (as specified in Claus-8 below) is the discretion of JCI Management -- 

in case of multiple offers are received with equally quoted lot(s) on or above the indicative 

rate, then equally distribution will be awarded among the bidders. In case of multiple offers are 

received with variable quoted rates of lot(s) on or above indicative rates, then the highest 

lot(s) value quoted by the bidder will be awarded.  

 

6) An e-mail confirmation from JCI regarding provisional acceptance of offer will be given to the 

successful bidder(s) on highest quote basis, on the date itself. 

 

7) The buyer may submit offer/bid without any pre bid EMD. The successful buyer(s) has 

to deposit 3% of the quoted value through RTGS/NEFT before 5:00pm on the next 

working day of opening bid date, followed by entering into sales agreement/ contract 

latest by 5 (five) working days from date of bidding failing which JCI will have the sole 

right to reject the offer. Successful bidders will have to make payment of 105% of the 

contract value within 5 working days from the date of issuance of sales agreement 

 

8) The bid should remain valid for 90 (ninety) days from the date of confirmation of offer 

and scheduled delivery will be completed within bid validity period except for any 

unforeseen contingencies. 

 

9) Other terms and conditions – as per standard ‘Sales Agreement’ – notified in the JCI’s website 

www.jutecorp.in are applicable. 

 

 

For The Jute Corporation of India Limited 

Soumen Kundu 
Marketing Manager 

Contact No : 9088140050                                                

mailto:jci@jcimail.in
http://www.jutecorp.in/

